importantly is the unassailable fact that, the dual criminality 
principle emanated from the very old matter of USA and UK which 
culminated into the signing of the Jay Treaty [116], also referred 
to as the Treaty of Amity, Commerce, and Navigation dated 19th 
November 1794, that is, three hundred and thirty one (331) years 
ago, long before the Internet offence of cybercrimes, made its 
advent into the global legal landscape. This research unflaggingly 
holds the view that whatever justification(s) prompted the 
dual criminality principle in 1794 particularly with respect to